Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 38% 38% 31% 31% 34% 33% 41% 40% 21% 20% 29%
Off on the wrong track 52% 52% 50% 54% 55% 48% 54% 50% 48% 57% 68% 54%
Not sure 14% 10% 12% 15% 13% 18% 14% 9% 12% 23% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (794) (479) (521) (216) (243) (333) (208) (709) (110) (129) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 13% 28% 71% 9% 73% 30% 42% 40% 31% 35% 35% 35%
Off on the wrong track 52% 78% 50% 23% 83% 19% 54% 46% 52% 54% 52% 51% 52%
Not sure 14% 9% 22% 6% 8% 8% 16% 12% 8% 15% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (316) (395) (289)  (282)  (318)  (451) (268) (160) (161) (179) (366)  (294)
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July 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 30% 27% 21% 13% 22% 25% 35% 30% 4% 10% 19%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 20% 14% 16% 21% 16% 15% 18% 13% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 10% 11% 14% 17% 11% 13% 9% 10% 20% 23% 1%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 35% 44% 45% 34% 39% 39% 36% 52% 45% 47%
Not sure 7% 2% 7% 7% 9% 10% 7% 2% 6% 12% 5% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (794) (479) (521) (216) (243) (333) (208) (709) (110) (129) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 3% 17% 61% 2% 66% 21% 29% 23% 16% 25% 25% 26%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 22% 23% 4% 24% 15% 19% 21% 21% 14% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 14% 8% 12% 6% 14% 9% 16% 1% 13% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 39% 75% 33% 7% 81% 3% 42% 38% 37% 43% 41% 37% 40%
Not sure 7% 2% 15% 1% 1% 1% 8% 5% 2% 8% 6% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (316) (395) (289)  (282)  (318)  (451) (268) (160) (161) (179) (366)  (294)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 36% 31% 34% 28% 35% 29% 35% 35% * 27% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 53% 57% 54% 54% 45% 63% 56% 55% * 57% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 1% 13% 12% 17% 19% 8% 9% 11% * 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% * 101% *
Unweighted N (433) (367) (243) (190) (67) (111) (147) (108) (362) (17) (36) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% * 21% 41% * 40% 37% 31% 28% 23% 30% 37% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% * 62% 52% * 52% 51% 58% 56% 66% 57% 48% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% * 17% 7% * 7% 13% 12% 16% 11% 13% 15% 10%
Totals 100% * 100%  100% * 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (433) (29) (158) (246) (17) (284) (166) (134) (77) (64) (74) (167) (128)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 51% 46% 49% 43% 46% 57% 38% 45% 52% 50% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 41% 42% 43% 43% 48% 33% 53% 45% 36% 39% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 12% 8% 14% 6% 10% 9% 10% 12% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (502) (399) (208) (294) (130) (112) (165) (95) (811) (80) (86) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 59% 37% 15% 57% * 48% 52% 37% 46% 52% 45% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 33% 54% 54% 38% * 43% 38% 47% 42% 44% 44% 40%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 9% 31% 5% * 10% 10% 16% 12% 5% 1% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (502) (278) (183) (41) (260) (29) (247) (121) (80) (86) (94) (171) (151)
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5A. Trump Tweets July 8, 2019 — ....thought of within the U.S. We will no longer deal with him. The good news for the wonderful United Kingdom
is that they will soon have a new Prime Minister. While | thoroughly enjoyed the magnificent State Visit last month, it was the Queen who | was
most impressed with!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 22% 12% 13% 15% 19% 19% 20% 4% 12% 12%
Good 11% 13% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 15% 13% 6% 4% 11%
OK 23% 16% 23% 22% 22% 30% 21% 18% 23% 19% 21% 30%
Bad 19% 18% 14% 23% 18% 20% 18% 18% 16% 27% 28% 9%
Terrible 31% 33% 29% 32% 36% 24% 32% 30% 27% 44% 35% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (791) (477) (519) (216) (243) (331) (206) (705) (110) (129) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 14% 40% 1% 42% 14% 22% 20% 13% 18% 17% 19%
Good 11% 3% 9% 24% 2% 27% 11% 10% 9% 1% 7% 13% 1%
OK 23% 11% 34% 19% 7% 20% 26% 20% 20% 19% 27% 24% 20%
Bad 19% 25% 18% 12% 27% 8% 19% 16% 23% 23% 17% 18% 17%
Terrible 31% 60% 25% 5% 63% 3% 30% 32% 27% 34% 31% 27% 33%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (315) (393) (288) (280) (317) (448) (268) (159) (159) (179) (365) (293)
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5B. Trump Tweets July 8, 2019 — | have been very critical about the way the U.K. and Prime Minister Theresa May handled Brexit. What a mess
she and her representatives have created. | told her how it should be done, but she decided to go another way. | do not know the Ambassador,
but he is not liked or well....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 22% 12% 13% 15% 19% 19% 20% 4% 12% 12%
Good 11% 13% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 15% 13% 6% 4% 11%
OK 23% 16% 23% 22% 22% 30% 21% 18% 23% 19% 21% 30%
Bad 19% 18% 14% 23% 18% 20% 18% 18% 16% 27% 28% 9%
Terrible 31% 33% 29% 32% 36% 24% 32% 30% 27% 44% 35% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (791) (477) (519) (216) (243) (331) (206) (705) (110) (129) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 14% 40% 1% 42% 14% 22% 20% 13% 18% 17% 19%
Good 11% 3% 9% 24% 2% 27% 11% 10% 9% 1% 7% 13% 1%
OK 23% 11% 34% 19% 7% 20% 26% 20% 20% 19% 27% 24% 20%
Bad 19% 25% 18% 12% 27% 8% 19% 16% 23% 23% 17% 18% 17%
Terrible 31% 60% 25% 5% 63% 3% 30% 32% 27% 34% 31% 27% 33%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (315) (393) (288) (280) (317) (448) (268) (159) (159) (179) (365) (293)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets July 8, 2019 — Brilliant Constitutional Lawyer, Dr. John Eastman, said the Special Prosecutor (Mueller) should have NEVER
been appointed in the first place. The entire exercise was fundamentally illegal. The Witch Hunt should never happen to another President of the
U.S. again. A TOTAL SCAM!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 27% 16% 16% 18% 24% 27% 27% 3% 15% 14%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 15% 12% 12% 7% 14%
OK 18% 11% 19% 18% 19% 29% 15% 9% 19% 16% 15% 18%
Bad 16% 15% 12% 20% 15% 16% 16% 17% 14% 24% 24% 13%
Terrible 33% 37% 29% 36% 39% 27% 34% 31% 29% 45% 38% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (787) (472) (519) (215) (241) (330) (205) (702) (109) (128) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 17% 50% 2% 56% 17% 27% 23% 15% 24% 23% 23%
Good 11% 5% 9% 23% 3% 22% 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 9%
OK 18% 9% 29% 14% 5% 14% 22% 15% 17% 20% 16% 19% 18%
Bad 16% 17% 20% 8% 21% 5% 17% 17% 14% 18% 14% 16% 16%
Terrible 33% 65% 26% 5% 70% 3% 33% 30% 34% 36% 35% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (315)  (392)  (284)  (281)  (314)  (446) (266) (158) (159) (175) (364)  (293)
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5D. Trump Tweets July 8, 2019 — Thank you Ari! https://t.co/Ae2q0d07tb
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 20% 14% 22% 25% 27% 28% 6% 1% 16%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 16% 10% 9% 16% 14% 6% 5% 15%
OK 31% 25% 31% 32% 29% 37% 32% 26% 31% 35% 28% 33%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 1% 12% 10% 12% 23% 8%
Terrible 23% 24% 22% 24% 30% 20% 22% 19% 17% 42% 34% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (786) (478) (514) (216) (242) (328) (2086) (702) (110) (128) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 17% 52% 3% 59% 19% 29% 23% 15% 22% 24% 24%
Good 12% 6% 12% 19% 4% 21% 10% 12% 17% 15% 11% 12% 12%
OK 31% 28% 41% 21% 27% 17% 35% 26% 32% 34% 33% 29% 32%
Bad 11% 18% 11% 5% 19% 2% 12% 13% 9% 11% 11% 12% 10%
Terrible 23% 44% 19% 3% 47% 1% 24% 20% 20% 25% 22% 23% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (314)  (390) (288)  (280)  (314)  (447) (264) (160) (161) (178) (361) (292




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5E. Trump Tweets July 8, 2019 — A massive crowd that Fake News & some Dems didn’t want to Report! https://t.co/RiRTP2hEJc
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 24% 14% 10% 17% 23% 22% 23% 1% 11% 15%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 9% 14% 12% 5% 7% 9%
OK 22% 16% 24% 21% 22% 28% 20% 20% 23% 26% 15% 25%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 22% 22% 19% 18% 15% 16% 23% 32% 13%
Terrible 30% 33% 26% 33% 34% 27% 30% 29% 25% 45% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (786) (472) (519) (213) (242) (331) (205) (703) (108) (129) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 19% 2% 16% 42% 1% 51% 16% 24% 19% 13% 19% 19% 22%
Good 11% 3% 8% 23% 1% 22% 10% 11% 14% 13% 10% 11% 9%
OK 22% 15% 30% 20% 10% 18% 25% 17% 21% 24% 23% 23% 19%
Bad 18% 22% 22% 8% 26% 6% 18% 20% 17% 21% 20% 17% 17%
Terrible 30% 57% 24% 6% 62% 3% 31% 29% 28% 29% 28% 29% 32%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (314)  (390) (287)  (279)  (315)  (445) (267) (158) (160) (176) (364)  (291)
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July 8 - 9, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets July 8, 2019 — ....their lowest rated show. Watch the @FoxNews weekend daytime anchors, who are terrible, go after her big
time. That’s what they want - but it sure is not what the audience wants!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 11% 9% 16% 18% 14% 18% 6% 7% 12%
Good 10% 11% 12% 8% 12% 9% 7% 15% 12% 3% 6% 15%
OK 22% 16% 26% 19% 19% 28% 21% 21% 25% 15% 16% 18%
Bad 19% 19% 13% 25% 19% 21% 18% 19% 16% 27% 31% 14%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 37% 41% 27% 36% 31% 30% 49% 40% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (772) (472) (502) (211) (238) (323) (202) (689) (105) (128) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 12% 34% 2% 38% 13% 17% 17% 12% 13% 16% 17%
Good 10% 3% 9% 21% 1% 23% 8% 11% 15% 9% 11% 10% 10%
OK 22% 10% 28% 28% 4% 26% 24% 20% 18% 22% 19% 25% 21%
Bad 19% 23% 22% 9% 24% 10% 21% 17% 17% 21% 22% 18% 16%
Terrible 34% 62% 29% 8% 69% 4% 35% 35% 33% 36% 34% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (974) (304) (390) (280) (272) (312) (443) (259) (155) (157) (172) (355) (290)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5G. Trump Tweets July 8, 2019 — Impossible to believe that @FoxNews has hired @donnabrazile, the person fired by @CNN (after they tried
to hide the bad facts, & failed) for giving Crooked Hillary Clinton the questions to a debate, something unimaginable. Now she is all over Fox,
including Shep Smith, by far....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 1% 9% 16% 18% 14% 18% 6% 7% 12%
Good 10% 11% 12% 8% 12% 9% 7% 15% 12% 3% 6% 15%
OK 22% 16% 26% 19% 19% 28% 21% 21% 25% 15% 16% 18%
Bad 19% 19% 13% 25% 19% 21% 18% 19% 16% 27% 31% 14%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 37% 41% 27% 36% 31% 30% 49% 40% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (772) (472) (502) (211) (238) (323) (202) (689) (105) (128) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 12% 34% 2% 38% 13% 17% 17% 12% 13% 16% 17%
Good 10% 3% 9% 21% 1% 23% 8% 11% 15% 9% 11% 10% 10%
OK 22% 10% 28% 28% 4% 26% 24% 20% 18% 22% 19% 25% 21%
Bad 19% 23% 22% 9% 24% 10% 21% 17% 17% 21% 22% 18% 16%
Terrible 34% 62% 29% 8% 69% 4% 35% 35% 33% 36% 34% 31% 36%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (974)  (304)  (390)  (280)  (272)  (312)  (443) (259) (155) (157) (172) (355)  (290)
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5H. Trump Tweets July 8, 2019 — ...a ’source’ of information (ask the Times what they paid for the Boston Globe, & what they sold it for (lost 1.5
Billion Dollars), or their old headquarters building disaster, or their unfunded liability? @FoxNews is changing fast, but they forgot the people
who got them there!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * *
Tel'rlble * * * * * * * * * * * *
To.tals * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrible * * * * * * * * * * * * *
TOtalS * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

14
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51. Trump Tweets July 8, 2019 — .....Comcast (NBC/MSNBC) Trump haters, who do whatever Brian & Steve tell them to do. Like CNN, NBC is also
way down in the ratings. But @FoxNews, who failed in getting the very BORING Dem debates, is now loading up with Democrats & even using
Fake unsourced @nytimes as....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * *
Tel'rlble * * * * * * * * * * * *
To.tals * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrible * * * * * * * * * * * * *
TOtalS * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

15
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5J. Trump Tweets July 8, 2019 — Watching @FoxNews weekend anchors is worse than watching low ratings Fake News @CNN, or Lyin’ Brian
Williams (remember when he totally fabricated a War Story trying to make himself into a hero, & got fired. A very dishonest journalist!) and the
crew of degenerate......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, July 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 17% 9% 8% 15% 14% 1% 15% 4% 8% 1%
Good 9% 10% 11% 6% 8% 5% 8% 14% 10% 3% 6% 9%
OK 24% 19% 25% 23% 22% 30% 23% 23% 27% 17% 19% 23%
Bad 20% 19% 16% 25% 29% 18% 17% 19% 17% 31% 29% 17%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 37% 33% 31% 37% 32% 31% 46% 37% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (785) (472) (517) (213) (241) (329) (206) (700) (108) (129) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 3% 10% 29% 2% 34% 11% 17% 14% 11% 12% 12% 14%
Good 9% 2% 8% 18% 1% 20% 8% 7% 12% 9% 10% 9% 7%
OK 24% 1% 30% 31% 6% 29% 27% 24% 20% 21% 24% 27% 23%
Bad 20% 22% 24% 13% 22% 13% 22% 17% 18% 25% 18% 21% 18%
Terrible 34% 62% 28% 8% 69% 4% 33% 35% 36% 35% 36% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (315)  (391) (283)  (280)  (314) (447 (264) (159) (159) (179) (361) (290
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 28% 31% 35% 22% 25% 30% 29% 28% 32% 12% 22% 24%
Inappropriate 57% 58% 51% 63% 63% 53% 57% 57% 53% 76% 65% 58%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 15% 12% 17% 14% 16% 15% 13% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (788) (469) (516) (205) (241) (332) (207) (698) (109) (127) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 28% 8% 23% 59% 6% 63% 26% 32% 29% 27% 27% 29% 28%
Inappropriate 57% 88% 55% 24% 92% 19% 58% 56% 55% 58% 63% 55% 56%
Not sure 15% 4% 22% 17% 2% 18% 16% 12% 16% 15% 10% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (311)  (386) (288)  (281)  (316)  (447) (264) (153) (158) (173) (362)  (292)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 38% 43% 26% 31% 34% 37% 32% 39% 18% 24% 28%
No 51% 51% 43% 59% 57% 46% 52% 51% 46% 71% 62% 53%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 15% 13% 20% 11% 17% 15% 1% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995) (791) (476) (519) (214) (242) (331) (208) (707) (108) (128) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 13% 30% 65% 11% 70% 28% 38% 41% 29% 32% 36% 36%
No 51% 80% 48% 23% 82% 18% 56% 51% 42% 50% 54% 52% 50%
Not sure 15% 7% 22% 12% 7% 12% 16% 11% 17% 21% 14% 13% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (315)  (393)  (287)  (281)  (317) (449 (267) (158) (161) (179) (362)  (293)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 8 -9, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.315 to 2.403,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.34.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

67 questions not reported.

You

19



